

DIRECTORATE OF SIKKIM STATE LOTTERIES FINANCE DEPARTMENT GOVERNMENT OF SIKKIM GANGTOK.

INVITATION FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST/TENDER

For and on behalf of the Governor, the Directorate of Sikkim State Lotteries, Finance Department, Government of Sikkim hereby invites Tenders/Bids from the eligible Proprietorship/Partnership Firms/Companies registered under the law for appointment as Marketing Agent(s)/Distributor(s) for sale of a total of 12(twelve) Online/Paper Lotteries per day and 03 bumper lotteries per calendar year.

The interested Companies/Firms may collect the Tender Document/Application Form from the Office of the Director, Sikkim State Lotteries, Government of Sikkim, Gangtok as given below:-

- 1. The tender document containing the prescribed application form and detailed terms and conditions of the tender shall be issued only to the Registered Proprietorship/Partnership Firms/Companies/Firms registered under the Law on production of proof thereof.
- 2. The tenderer should be a bonafide Marketing Agent/ Distributor/Bulk Agent of sound financial standing having sufficient experience of at least 05 (five) years in the lottery business.
- 3. The tenderer shall have carried out similar jobs (i.e. sale/marketing of Online/Paper Lotteries) continuously for 02 (two) years in the last 05 (five) years and should have marketing of Online/Paper Lotteries atleast in 01 (one) State currently.
- 4. The tender document may be obtained from the Office of the Director, Sikkim State Lotteries, Government of Sikkim, Gangtok during office hours w.e.f. 27/08/2021 on payment of a non-refundable amount of ₹ 2,00,000/- (two lakhs) only as application fee by demand draft to be drawn on any Scheduled/Nationalized bank having its branch in Gangtok in favour of the Director, Sikkim State Lotteries, Government of Sikkim, Gangtok. However, the tender document shall not be issued after 12:00 Noon on 17/09/2021.
- The prescribed application form duly filled, along with all the requisite documents/certificates shall be submitted in sealed cover(s) to the undersigned during office hours on or before 12:00 Noon on 17/09/2021. The applications received after 12:00 Noon on 17/09/2021 shall not be entertained.
- 6. The sealed tender documents received shall be opened by the Tender Selection Committee on a date fixed by the Directorate of Sikkim State Lotteries in the presence of the bidders or their representatives who may wish to be present.
- 7. The tenure of the contract shall be for a period of 05 (five) years from the date of commencement of the 1st (first) draw.
- 8. For any further queries, you may contact the Directorate of Sikkim State Lotteries, Deorali, Gangtok, East Sikkim.

Sd/-Director Sikkim State Lotteries Government of Sikkim. 94340-31545/98320-54622